

Date: 26th November, 2020

1) The Manager,	2) The Manager,
Listing Department,	Corporate Relationship Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,	BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,	1 st Floor, New Trading Wing, P.J. Towers,
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051	Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001
Scrip Code – ARCHIES	Scrip Code – 532212

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Company has received disclosures under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 from Mrs. Shweta Moolchandani on 25th November, 2020.

Accordingly, we are enclosing disclosure in terms of Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same and take into your records.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

For Archies Limited

New Delhi

Hitesh Kumar

Company Secretary

Encl: A/a

ARCHIES LIMITED

C -113, NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE - 1, NEW DELHI - 110028 (INDIA), CIN : L36999HR1990PLC041175 TEL.: 91-11-41410000, 41412222, Fax : 91-11-41410060, Email : archies@archiesonline.com, Website : www.archiesonline.com REGISTERED OFFICE : PLOT NO. 191-F, SECTOR - 4, I.M.T. MANESAR, GURUGRAM - 122050, HARYANA (INDIA)

Date: 26rd November, 2020

1) The Manager,	2) The Manager,	3) The Compliance Officer,
Listing Department,	Corporate Relationship	Archies Limited,
National Stock Exchange of	Department,	Plot No. 191 F, Sector-4,
India Limited,	BSE Limited	IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla	1 st Floor, New Trading Wing,	Haryana , India - 122050
Complex, Bandra (East),	P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,	
Mumbai-400051	Mumbai-400001	
Scrip Code – ARCHIES	Scrip Code – 532212	

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2018</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the caption subject, I, Shweta Moolchandani, hereby submit the disclosures under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2018.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same and take into your records.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

pwel

Shweta Moolchandani Member of Promoter Group/ Immediate Relative

Encl: A/a

FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: Archies Limited

ISIN of the company: INE731A01020

Details of Change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employees or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN & Address with Contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters/ Member of Promoter	rson acquisition/disposal noters/ aber of			Securities held post acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment advice/acquisition of Shares/sale of shares specify			Mode of acquisition/ disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ preferential			
	Group/ KMP/	Type of security	No. and % of	Type of security	No. and % of	Value	Transaction Type	Type of security	No. and % of	From	То		offer/ off market/
	Directors/imme	(For eg shares,	shareholding	(For eg. – shares,	shareholding		(Buy/Sale/	(For eg. – shares,	shareholding				Inter-se transfer,
and the second	diate relative	Warrants,		Warrants,			Pledge/Revoke/	Warrants,					ESOPs etc.
	to/others etc.)	Convertible		Convertible			Invoke)	Convertible					
		Debentures etc.		Debentures etc.				Debentures etc.					
SHWETA	Member of	Equity Shares	5000 and	Equity Shares	15000 and	228671.30	Buy	Equity Shares	20000 and	24/11/2020	24/11/2020	26/11/2020	on market
MOOLCHANDANI,	Promoter Group		0.01%		0.04%				0.06%				
ABRPW3671K, 28-C RACQUET	and Immediate Relative of												
COURT LANE,	Promoters		1.00										
CIVIL LINES													
VIDHAN SABHA,													
METRO STATION,													
DELHI -110054 & 9873144390													

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Name: Shweta Moolchandani

Signature:

Designation: Member of Promoter Group/ Immediate Relative

Sheet

Date: 26/11/2020

Place: New Delhi